WELLCOMPWELLCOMP TECHNOLOGYTECHNOLOGY CO.,CO., LTDLTD
APPROVALAPPROVAL SHEETSHEET
ModModelel NameName MetalMetal StripStrip CurrentCurrent SensingSensing ResistorResistor
PartPart NumberNumber WMCSWMCSSS SSerieseries
CustomerCustomer NameName
CustomerCustomer P/NP/N
IssuedIssued DateDate
Customer Maker

MMeettaall  TTyyppee  CCuurrrreenntt  SShhuunntt  RReessiissttoorr
Features Application
Part Numbering System
WMCSS 3920 0R20 F I E A
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Series Code
(2) Size (EIA): Length x Width
(3) Resistance: R001=1mΩ, 0R50=0.5mΩ
(4) Tolerance: F=+/-1%, G=+/-2%, J=+/-5%
(5) Power Rating: S=1/2W, C=1W, D=1.5W, E=2W,H=3W,P=4W, I=5W
(6) Packaging: T- Embossed paper tape, 7" reel
          E-Embossed plastic tape, 7” reel
(7) Factory Code, A=Taiwan Factory
Dimension
Type Resistance
(mΩ)
Dimensions(mm)
M
(material)
(inch size) L W H T A C(Max.) P
MCSS2512 0.25 6.5±0.2 3.25±0.2 1.30±0.15 0.82±0.15 0.90±0.2 0.4 0.35±0.1 MnCuSn
MCSS2512 0.3 6.5±0.2 3.25±0.2 1.17±0.15 0.82±0.15 0.90±0.2 0.4 0.35±0.1 MnCuSn
MCSS2512 0.4 6.5±0.2 3.25±0.2 1.17±0.15 0.70±0.15 0.90±0.2 0.4 0.35±0.1 MnCuSn
MCSS2512 0.5 6.5±0.2 3.25±0.2 1.07±0.15 0.72±0.15 0.90±0.2 0.4 0.35±0.1 MnCu
MCSS2512 0.75 6.5±0.2 3.25±0.2 1.07±0.15 0.72±0.1 0.90±0.2 0.4 0.35±0.1 MnCu
MCSS2512 1.0 6.5±0.2 3.25±0.2 0.73±0.15 0.38±0.15 0.90±0.2 0.4 0.35±0.1 MnCu
◆5W up to 129A at 0.3mΩ
◆Resistance value from 0.2mΩ to 5mΩ
◆Lead free, RoHS compliant for global
applications and halogen free
◆Excellent long term stability
◆Power modules
◆Frequency converters
◆Current sensor for power hybrid sources
◆High current for automotive
●All Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Document No: 20191017001
Issued Date: 2019/10/17
Version: A09
WWMMCCSSSS  SSeerriieess
MMeettaall  TTyyppee  CCuurrrreenntt  SShhuunntt  RReessiissttoorr
Electrical Specification
Item Power Rating Resistance Range(mΩ) Operation Temp. Range
TCR
(PPM/℃)
MCSS2512
3W 0.25
-55~+170℃
±150
3W 0.3 ±150
3W 0.5 ±100
3W 0.75 ±100
3W 1 ±100
3W 2 ±50
3W 3 ±50
3W 4 ±50
3W 5 ±50
MCSS3920
5W 0.2 ±150
5W 0.3 ±150
5W 0.5 ±70
5W 1 & 1.5 ±50
5W 2 ±50
5W 3 ±50
5W 4 ±50
5W 5 ±50
Type
(inch size)
Resistance
(mΩ)
Dimensions(mm)  M
(material)
L W H T A C(Max.) P